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Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises

1. Answers may vary. Sample: not starting at zero on the vertical 
scale; using intervals that are too small, too large, or unequal

2. 2003

3. No; the break in the scale makes the differences appear 
greater than they are.

4. Digital World 5. Sports Fan

6. The horizontal scale does not start at 0, so the differences are 
exaggerated.

7.

Sports Fan

Teen Life

Digital World

Music3

4 8
Circulation (millions)

Magazine Circulation

12 16
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8. Answers may vary. Sample: 

Boston Marathon
Winning Women’s

Times
T

im
e 

(h
:m

in
)

Year
19

70
19

75
19

80
19

85
19

90
19

95
20

00
20

05

2:20

2:30

2:40

2:50

3:00

3:10

Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)



©
 P

ea
rs

on
 E

d
uc

at
io

n,
 In

c.
, p

ub
lis

hi
ng

 a
s 

P
ea

rs
on

 P
re

nt
ic

e 
H

al
l. 

A
ll 

rig
ht

s 
re

se
rv

ed
.

Course 3 Chapter 9     115

9.

You can approximate the amounts better on the graph with 
the break, but the differences are exaggerated.

Titanic

Star Wars

Shrek 2

ET

100 200
Dollars (millions)

Top Films

300 400 500 600

Titanic

Star Wars

Shrek 2

ET

400
Dollars (millions)

Top Films

500 600

Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)
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10.

The graph with the break allows you to approximate the 
population more closely, but the changes are exaggerated.
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Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)
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11.

12.

13. In the first graph, starting the vertical scale at 0 minimizes the 
appearance of change. In the second graph, the differences 
are exaggerated.
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Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)
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14. Public School
Enrollment in

the U.S.

E
nr

o
llm

en
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(t
ho

us
an

d
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Year
19

70
19

75
19

80
19

85
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00
20

05

48,000

50,000

52,000

54,000

56,000

58,000

60,000

62,000

Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)
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15.

16. The second graph is more accurate because the enrollment 
only grew about 17%. The first graph makes this difference 
look much larger.

17. a. 5; 10; 20; 40

b. No; the time differences are not the same, which is 
misleading.

c. Yes; each interval is twice the size of the interval before it.

18. C 19. G 20. 201.1 cm2

21. 615.8 in.2 22. 289.5 m2 23. 4.5 ft2

Public School
Enrollment in

the U.S.
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Year
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Answers for Lesson 9-4, pp. 429–431 Exercises (cont.)




